50 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
OSPE..SB Ball Screw Actuators for Precise Positioning
OSPE..ST Trapezoidal Screw Actuators for Zero Backdrive
The field-proven OSPE..SB/ST
design is the industry standard for
medium precise positioning with
a ball screw or intermitted duty
positioning without back-drive

1  PowerSlide or ProLine bearings can be ordered individually with assigned part number in the table and specified, five digit order stroke value
(mm), following the part number (-nnnnn) to designate the appropriate length guide rail. To order PowerSlide or Proline bearing with the actuator,
use the appropriate order code in item 0 on page 73.
2  Longer strokes available upon request. Contact factory.
3  Load and moment based on 8000 km performance Refer to “Calculating Load Factors” on facing page for additional information.
4  For tandem option (OSPE..SB), double the values listed.
54 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
OSPE..SB/ST Screw-Driven Actuators
OSPE25ST (16 x 4) OSPE32B (20 x 4) OSPE50B (30 x 6)
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
0
500
(113)
T
hr
us
t
Fo
rc
e
–
N
 (l
b
s)
Screw Life – km of travel
OSPE..ST Thrust/Life*
1000
(225)
1500
(340)
2000
(452)
2500
(565)
OSPE25SB (12 x 5) OSPE32SB (16 x 5)
OSPE32SB (16 x 10)
OSPE50SB (25 x 5)
OSPE50SB (25 x 10)
OSPE50SB (25 x 25)
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10,000
0

coupling, flange and motor
OSPE..SB/ST Screw-Driven Actuators
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
63Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
Gearhead Mounting Kit Options
A = Bolt circle diameter
B = Screw for bolt circle
C = Square dimension
D = Pilot diameter
E = Pilot depth
F = Input drive shaft diameter
G = Input drive shaft length
LCH = Length coupling housing
MF = Motor flange
Actuator Size
Order
Code
6 *
Order
Code
7 *
Dimensions  —  mm
A B C D E F G LCH MF
OSPE25SB/ST 0 C0 44 S4 54 35 3 12 25 38 14.0
OSPE32SB/ST
0 C0 44 S4 60 35 3 12 25 54 13.0
0 C1 62 S5 75 52 8 16 36 54 20.0
OSPE50SB/ST
0 C1 62 S5 75 52 8 16 36 84 16.3
0 C2 80 S6 95 68 10 22 46 84 23.0
*When ordering with actuator, use order code 6 (gearhead designation) and order code 7 to specify gearhead mounting kit See ordering information,
page 72.
MF
LCH
ØD x E deep
ØA
ØF x G deep
B
C
C
Gearhead Mounting Kits include a coupling housing,
coupling and flange
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
64 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
A = Bolt circle diameter
B = Screw for bolt circle
C = Square dimension
D = Pilot diameter
E = Pilot depth
F = Input drive shaft diameter
G = Input drive shaft length
LCH = Length coupling housing
LGH = Length gearhead
MAK = Motor adapter
MF = Motor flange
LCH
MF
 LGH
MAKØF x G deep
B
ØD x E deepØA
C
C
Actuator Size
Order
Code
6 1
Order
Code
7 2
Dimensions  —  mm
A B C D E F G LCH LGH MAK MF
OSPE25SB/ST
A or B AA 46.66 M3 43 20.00 1.6 6.35 24.8 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B AB 66.67 M5 55 38.10 1.6 6.35 20.5 38 48.5 15.7 14.0
A or B B5 46.00 M4 43 30.00 2.5 6.00 25.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B AM 46.00 M4 43 30.00 2.5 8.00 25.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B B6 63.00 M4 55 40.00 2.5 9.00 20.0 38 48.5 13.7 14.0
A or B AH 63.00 M5 55 40.00 2.5 9.00 20.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
OSPE32SB/ST
C, D or E AB 66.67 M5 62 38.10 1.6 6.35 20.5 54 67.0 16.5 20.0